YouGov Survey: Protests in China

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted November 28 - December 5, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. How serious of a problem do you think COVID-19 currently is in China?
A very Serious ProbIem .. ... e
A somewhat serious problem ... e
A MINOr PrODI M L e
NoOt @ Problem .
N O SUNE .t e

2. How serious of a problem do you think COVID-19 currently is in the United States?
A Very SerioUS PrODIemM .
A somewhat Serious Problem .. ...
A MINOr PrODl M L e
NOt @ Problem . e
N Ot SUME e e

3. Do you think that the current COVID-19 rules in China are. . .
Far 100 SIHiCt ..o e
Somewhat t00 StHCt ... . e
ADOUL FIgNt o
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Far 100 I8NIENt . o
Ot SUIE it e e e

4. Do you think that the current COVID-19 rules in the United States are. . .
Far 100 SIHiCt .o e e
Somewhat t00 StHCt ... .o e
ADOUL FIgNt
Somewhat t00 lenieNt ... ..o
Far t00 leNiEeNt ..
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e e e

5. Do you consider China to be an ally or enemy of the United States?
ALY
Friendly e
UNfriendly .o
BBy o
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6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Xi Jinping?

Very favorable ... 4%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 8%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 22%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 36%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 30%

7. Which of the following best describes the government of China?

D MO CIAtIC .ttt e 7%
ST T = 1 6%
COMIMUNISt L e e e e e e e e 53%
A Tl et e e e e 10%
L0 1 =T 5%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 19%

8. How much have you heard about a fire at a residential building in Xinjiang, China that killed 10 people and
injured nine this weekend?

2 o P 11%
ATl e 36%
Nothing at all .. ... e 53%

9. Have you seen any video footage of the fire or rescue attempts in Xinjiang, China?
Asked of people who heard a lot or a little about the fire

D (= 28%
N O et e e 61%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 11%

10. Critics of the Chinese government have said that fire trucks were unable to reach the burning building because
of the region’s COVID-19 barriers and protocols, but Chinese government officials in Xinjiang said that fire trucks
were impeded by cars obstructing the road. Who do you believe more?

The Chinese government officials in Xinjiang ... 11%
The critics of the Chinese government ... ... i 36%
Both equally ..o 11%
NN o 15%
Ot SUNE e e 27%

11. How much have you heard about recent protests in China over the country’s zero-COVID policies and the fire
in Xinjiang?

2N 21%
Al o e 44%
Nothing at all ... e 35%
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12. Do you support or oppose the protesters in China?

SrONGIY SUP PO T .ttt e 33%
SOMEWNaAL SUPPOIT . e 25%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt e e 7%
SHONGlY OPPOSE e e 3%
N Ot SUME . 31%

13. When it comes to the protests in China, do you think the U.S. government should publicly support or oppose
the protesters?

ST o] oo A 25%
Lo o =7 6%
NOttaKe @ STANCE .. .ot e e 47%
I o) 1 22%

14. Do you think that people who wish to express dissent in China are able to do so freely, without pushback from
the government?

YOS o 18%
O e e 58%
N O SUNE . e e e 24%
Interviewing Dates November 28 - December 5, 2022
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.324 to 6.007, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of

0.511.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 55 questions not reported.
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1. China’s COVID-19 Problem
How serious of a problem do you think COVID-19 currently is in China?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 33% 32% 33% 23% 28% 31% 50% 33% 43% * *
A somewhat serious

problem 25% 24% 25% 21% 25% 28% 24% 25% 15% * *
A minor problem 13% 17% 10% 14% 17% 14% 7% 13% 11% * *
Not a problem 7% 9% 6% 9% 15% 4% 2% 7% 9% * *
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 32% 15% 23% 17% 22% 22% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (455) (534) (196) (236) (309) (248) (722) (120) (70) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 33% 41% 28% 30% 45% 28% 36% 24% 38% 37% 34% 31% 32%
A somewhat serious

problem 25% 29% 23% 23% 21% 27% 25% 30% 21% 22% 22% 27% 27%
A minor problem 13% 7% 15% 19% 10% 18% 11% 17% 16% 16% 14% 11% 14%
Not a problem 7% 4% 8% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Not sure 22% 20% 26% 17% 17% 20% 23% 21% 14% 21% 21% 25% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989)  (333)  (392) (264)  (367)  (341) (434) (263) (201) (178) (218) (377)  (216)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. U.S. COVID-19 Problem
How serious of a problem do you think COVID-19 currently is in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 13% 11% 16% 12% 20% 12% 10% 12% 22% * *
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 31% 37% 33% 26% 33% 46% 33% 42% * *
A minor problem 31% 35% 28% 31% 26% 34% 33% 33% 22% * *
Not a problem 15% 20% 10% 14% 19% 17% 8% 16% 11% * *
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 9% 9% 4% 3% 6% 3% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (998) (458) (540) (199) (237) (314) (248) (728) (120) (71) (79)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 13% 18% 13% 8% 19% 8% 14% 8% 20% 14% 10% 14% 15%
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 52% 28% 22% 52% 17% 36% 33% 34% 38% 33% 36% 29%
A minor problem 31% 20% 34% 42% 19% 43% 30% 40% 25% 31% 37% 27% 33%
Not a problem 15% 8% 15% 23% 9% 26% 13% 16% 16% 12% 15% 16% 15%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 5% 1% 5% % 3% 4% 5% 5% % 8%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (337) (395) (266) (369) (343) (438) (266) (201) (178) (218) (383) (219)
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3. China’s COVID-19 Restrictions
Do you think that the current COVID-19 rules in China are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Far too strict 29% 34% 24% 17% 23% 37% 34% 33% 14% * *
Somewhat too strict 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 11% 17% 12% 12% * *
About right 19% 18% 20% 23% 27% 13% 13% 16% 27% * *
Somewhat too lenient 4% 5% 3% 8% 7% 1% 1% 3% 8% * *
Far too lenient 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% * *
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 36% 25% 35% 31% 34% 35% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (991) (457) (534) (194) (237) (312) (248) (724) (119) (71) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Far too strict 29% 19% 30% 39% 28% 47% 23% 35% 36% 26% 30% 28% 31%
Somewhat too strict 13% 18% 10% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 16% 16% 15% 13% 11%
About right 19% 23% 18% 14% 22% 10% 21% 19% 16% 22% 18% 16% 21%
Somewhat too lenient 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6%
Far too lenient 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 32% 33% 34% 28% 28% 26% 36% 27% 23% 28% 31% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991)  (333) (394) (264)  (369)  (340) (434) (263) (201) (177) (218) (382)  (214)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4. U.S. COVID-19 Restrictions
Do you think that the current COVID-19 rules in the United States are. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Far too strict 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% * *
Somewhat too strict 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14% 1% * *
About right 45% 48% 43% 42% 41% 47% 51% 47% 56% * *
Somewhat too lenient 16% 14% 18% 18% 10% 17% 18% 15% 17% * *
Far too lenient 8% 7% 9% 13% 11% 4% 7% 7% 6% * *
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 12% 15% 12% 4% 8% 14% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (458) (536) (196) (237) (312) (249) (726) (120) (71) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Far too strict 8% 4% 9% 12% 2% 18% 6% 11% 11% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Somewhat too strict 11% 4% 11% 20% 4% 21% 10% 13% 15% 14% 10% 10% 14%
About right 45% 43% 45% 49% 47% 44% 42% 53% 45% 43% 49% 47% 41%
Somewhat too lenient 16% 29% 10% 8% 30% 6% 18% 15% 13% 20% 16% 15% 14%
Far too lenient 8% 11% 8% 5% 12% 4% 12% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 6% 5% 6% 13% 2% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994)  (334) (394) (266) (368) (342 (436) (265) (201) (177) (217) (383)  (217)




YouGov Survey: Protests in China
November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. China: Friend or Enemy
Do you consider China to be an ally or enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 4% 3% 5% 15% * *
Friendly 15% 17% 13% 25% 24% 9% 5% 12% 22% * *
Unfriendly 30% 30% 29% 25% 20% 33% 40% 33% 23% * *
Enemy 31% 35% 27% 21% 23% 38% 39% 34% 14% * *
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 20% 21% 17% 13% 16% 26% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (455) (537) (196) (236) (314) (246) (724) (118) (71) (79)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Ally 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6% 11% 11% 4% 5% 10%
Friendly 15%  17%  18% 8%  12% 7% 15% 16% 18% 18% 20% 10%  16%
Unfriendly 30% 34% 28% 26% 40% 27% 26% 32% 30% 30% 33% 29% 26%
Enemy 31% 21% 28% 46% 22% 54% 30% 35% 29% 25% 29% 34% 31%
Not sure 18% 19% 21% 11% 16% 8% 24% 11% 12% 16% 14% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (336) (391) (265) (368) (341) (436) (266) (200) (178) (215) (380) (219)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. Xi Jinping
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Xi Jinping?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1% 4% 9% * *
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% ™% 14% 14% 2% 4% 6% 15% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 23% 19% 20% 27% 23% 25% * *
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 29% 16% 26% 47% 50% 41% 14% * *
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 39% 33% 30% 18% 26% 37% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (457) (538) (197) (236) (314) (248) (726) (120) (71) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 10% 10% 10% 5% 7% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 22% 30% 19% 23% 22% 22% 25% 25% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 31% 33% 45% 33% 57% 32% 41% 36% 29% 36% 39% 36%
Not sure 30% 28% 39% 20% 23% 16% 37% 22% 21% 30% 30% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (334) (395) (266) (368) (343) (437) (265) (201) (177) (218) (381) (219)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Type of Government in China
Which of the following best describes the government of China?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic 7% 9% 4% 16% 8% 2% 2% 5% 13% * *
Socialist 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 4% 4% 6% 10% * *
Communist 53% 54% 52% 30% 49% 62% 66% 59% 28% * *
A mix 10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8% * *
Other 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% * *
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 29% 24% 18% 8% 15% 37% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (457) (537) (196) (237) (313) (248) (726) (120) (70) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Democratic 7% 13% 2% 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 12% 5% 6% 5%
Socialist 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 4%
Communist 53% 45% 50% 68% 50% 74% 48% 60% 59% 47% 58% 53% 54%
A mix 10% 12% 11% 5% 16% 5% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12%
Other 5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 19%  18%  26%  11%  14% 6% 24% 14% 12% 16% 17% 23%  19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (336) (394) (264) (368) (343) (436) (265) (201) (179) (217) (379) (219)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8. Heard About Fire in China
How much have you heard about a fire at a residential building in Xinjiang, China that killed 10 people and injured nine this weekend?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 11% 13% 9% 8% 11% 11% 15% 12% 8% * *
A little 36% 41% 31% 33% 38% 35% 39% 36% 34% * *
Nothing at all 53% 45% 60% 59% 51% 54% 47% 52% 58% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (457) (540) (199) (237) (314) (247) (727) (120) (71) (79)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 11% 11% 9% 14% 13% 16% 9% 10% 19% 16% 6% 11% 12%
A little 36% 38% 34% 37% 36% 37% 29% 39% 46% 39% 35% 31% 45%
Nothing at all 53% 51% 56% 49% 51% 47% 62% 50% 35% 45% 59% 58% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (337) (395) (265) (369) (342) (439) (265) (201) (179) (218) (382) (218)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9. Video of Fire in China
Have you seen any video footage of the fire or rescue attempts in Xinjiang, China?
Asked of people who heard a lot or a little about the fire
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 30% 26% * 37% 24% 35% 28% * * *
No 61% 57% 66% * 55% 74% 63% 64% * * *
Not sure 11% 14% 8% * 9% 3% 1% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 101% 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (471) (247) (224) (76) (112) (148) (135) (345) (47) (37) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 33% 22% 31% 33% 36% 25% 31% 34% * * 29% 27%
No 61% 57% 63% 62% 63% 60% 61% 62% 55% * * 63% 58%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% % 4% 4% 13% 8% 12% * * 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% * * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (471) (164) (175) (132) (176) (180) (166) (131) (130) (97) (89) (163) (122)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

10. Perceived Factors in Fire
Critics of the Chinese government have said that fire trucks were unable to reach the burning building because of the region’s COVID-19 barriers and

protocols, but Chinese government officials in Xinjiang said that fire trucks were impeded by cars obstructing the road. Who do you believe more?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Chinese government

officials in Xinjiang 11% 12% 9% 21% 15% 5% 4% 9% 21% * *
The critics of the Chinese

government 36% 40% 33% 20% 29% 44% 47% 41% 19% * *
Both equally 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% 12% 13% 9% 15% * *
Neither 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 12% 14% 16% * *
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 29% 30% 25% 23% 27% 29% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (458) (535) (198) (235) (313) (247) (725) (119) (70) (79)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

The Chinese government

officials in Xinjiang 11% 9% 7% 16% 12% 11% 13% 6% 15% 13% 9% 8% 14%
The critics of the Chinese

government 36% 34% 33% 43% 38% 52% 27% 50% 42% 33% 31% 38% 40%
Both equally 11% 15% 10% 10% 15% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 19% 9% 10%
Neither 15% 14% 19% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 16% 10% 19% 12%
Not sure 27% 28% 31% 19% 23% 16% 30% 22% 22% 27% 31% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (336) (392) (265) (366) (342) (436) (265) (200) (179) (217) (3879) (218)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Heard About Protests in China
How much have you heard about recent protests in China over the country’s zero-COVID policies and the fire in Xinjiang?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 25% 18% 17% 19% 21% 29% 21% 16% * *
A little 44% 48% 40% 34% 41% 44% 56% 46% 41% * *
Nothing at all 35% 28% 41% 49% 39% 35% 16% 33% 43% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (458) (536) (199) (237) (312) (246) (724) (120) (71) (79)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 21% 23% 20% 21% 24% 26% 17% 23% 32% 26% 17% 20% 23%
A little 44% 48% 43% 41% 50% 45% 40% 50% 49% 46% 43% 43% 45%
Nothing at all 35% 29% 37% 38% 26% 29% 43% 27% 20% 28% 39% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (336) (394) (264) (368) (342) (435) (266) (201) (179) (218) (379) (218)
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November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

12. Support Protesters in China

Do you support or oppose the protesters in China?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 33% 41% 27% 20% 22% 40% 48% 36% 18% * *
Somewhat support 25% 26% 25% 28% 23% 24% 27% 27% 24% * *
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 6% 15% 12% 3% 1% 5% 11% * *
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 1% 4% 6% * *

Not sure 31% 20% 40% 32% 36% 30% 23% 28% 41% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (455) (538) (197) (234) (314) (248) (723) (120) 71) (79)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 33% 28% 35% 38% 36% 49% 26% 38% 46% 36% 27% 33% 38%
Somewhat support 25% 29% 17% 31% 29% 25% 26% 32% 20% 28% 28% 22% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% % 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 31%  30%  38%  20%  24%  18% 37% 22% 20% 26% 33% 35%  25%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993)  (337) (391) (265)  (369)  (343) (435) (266) (200) (179) (217) (380)  (217)

12



YouGov Survey: Protests in China

November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

13. Should U.S. Support Protesters in China

When it comes to the protests in China, do you think the U.S. government should publicly support or oppose the protesters?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support 25% 33% 18% 20% 23% 28% 27% 25% 23% * *
Oppose 6% 7% 5% 8% 10% 4% 2% 5% 7% * *

Not take a stance 47% 46% 48% 44% 42% 48% 55% 51% 41% * *

Not sure 22% 14% 29% 28% 25% 20% 17% 19% 29% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (457) (538) (197) (236) (314) (248) (727) (119) (71) (78)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Support 25% 23% 23% 29% 24% 37% 18% 31% 39% 26% 16% 26% 32%
Oppose 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Not take a stance 47% 44% 47% 52% 51% 47% 47% 50% 44% 48% 58% 42% 46%
Not sure 22% 26% 27% 11% 20% 11% 29% 14% 11% 18% 21% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (335) (394) (266) (368) (342) (438) (264) (201) (178) (217) (381) (219)

13



YouGov Survey: Protests in China
November 28 - December 5, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14. Are People Free To Express Dissent in China
Do you think that people who wish to express dissent in China are able to do so freely, without pushback from the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 22% 15% 19% 25% 15% 14% 18% 27% * *
No 58% 58% 58% 49% 44% 64% 73% 64% 38% * *
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 32% 30% 21% 13% 18% 35% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (457) (539) (198) (236) (314) (248) (728) (119) (71) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 22% 14% 19% 23% 17% 16% 18% 24% 19% 16% 15% 25%
No 58% 54% 55% 68% 63% 74% 55% 66% 58% 63% 63% 56% 52%
Not sure 24% 24% 30% 14% 14% 10% 28% 16% 18% 19% 20% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (335) (395) (266) (368) (343) (438) (265) (201) (178) (218) (382) (218)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 28 - December 5, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.324 to 6.007, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.511.

1000
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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